
The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness 
 

Chapter Title 
 
Fiscal Resources 
 

Section Title 
 

Assets 

Section # 
 

F 
 

Subject # 
 

234 

Subject Title 

Cash Donations 
 

Adopted 
 

10/27/97 
 

Last 
Revised 
12/14/15 

Reviewed 
10/27/97; 
2/27/06; 
4/23/07 

11/20/08; 
11/23/09; 
11/22/10; 
10/24/11; 
1/28/13; 
1/27/14; 
12/15/14; 
12/14/15 
10/17/16 

 

POLICY 
 
Application 
  
This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness. 
 
1.0 Intent 
 
 It is the intent of this policy to ensure that cash donations are protected from 

misappropriation. 
 
2.0 Policy 
 
 Cash donations shall be acknowledged in writing by the Chief Executive 

Officer, or designee, and distribution of these monies shall be according to 
financial guidelines established by regulatory bodies. 

 
References 
 
CARF Standards Manual, Section: Financial Planning and Management  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

   

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson Date 

 


