The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness

Chapter Title	Section Title	Section #		Subject #
Fiscal Resources	Assets	F		234
Subject Title		Adopted	Last	Reviewed
Cash Donations		10/27/97	Revised 12/14/15	10/27/97; 2/27/06; 4/23/07 11/20/08; 11/23/09; 11/22/10; 10/24/11; 1/28/13; 1/27/14; 12/15/14; 12/14/15 10/17/16

POLICY

Application

This policy shall apply to The Right Door for Hope, Recovery and Wellness.

1.0 Intent

It is the intent of this policy to ensure that cash donations are protected from misappropriation.

2.0 Policy

Cash donations shall be acknowledged in writing by the Chief Executive Officer, or designee, and distribution of these monies shall be according to financial guidelines established by regulatory bodies.

References

CARF Standards Manual, Section: Financial Planning and Management

Melissa McKinstry, Board Chairperson	Date		